503223296 03/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3269913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SANDOZ GMBH (SUCCESSOR TO BIOCHEMIE GMBH)	01/01/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVARTIS TIERGESUNDHEIT AG	
Street Address:	: SCHWARZWALDALLEE 215	
City:	4058 BASEL	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	09214164		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)276-3861

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@lilly.com

Correspondent Name: ELI LILLY AND COMPANY

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 6288 Address Line 2: PATENT DIVISION

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46206-6288

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	X20604
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA M. DURBIN
SIGNATURE:	/Linda M. Durbin/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=AssignmentNTAG-Sandoz-Biochemie#page1.tif source=AssignmentNTAG-Sandoz-Biochemie#page2.tif source=AssignmentNTAG-Sandoz-Biochemie#page3.tif source=AssignmentNTAG-Sandoz-Biochemie#page4.tif source=AssignmentNTAG-Sandoz-Biochemie#page5.tif source=AssignmentNTAG-Sandoz-Biochemie#page6.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035188 FRAME: 0756**

503223296

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated as of January 1, 2015 (the "Effective Date"), is entered into by and between Sandoz GmbH, successor-in-interest-by merger (which official confirmation of merger is attached hereto in Schedule A) to provide the Biochemie GmbH., Kundi, Austria ("Assignor"), and Novartis Tiergesundheit AG ("Assignee"). Both Assignor and Assignee are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, all of the Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the patents listed in Schedule B attached hereto ("Assigned Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns, and delivers to Assignee any and all rights, title and interests Assignor holds, or may come to hold, in and to (i) the Assigned Patents, (ii) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of the foregoing, (iii) all rights to sue at law or in equity for any past, present, and future infringement, abuse, misappropriation, violation, or other impairment thereof, and (iv) all payments, income, and royalties and rights to payments, income, and royalties arising out of the sale, lease, license, assignment, or other disposition thereof.
- 2. The Parties hereby request and authorize the relevant authority at the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Patents.
- 3. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that, at any time and from time to time after the date of this Assignment, at Assignee's request, Assignor shall use all reasonable efforts to take, or cause to be taken, all appropriate action, to do or cause to be done all things necessary, proper, or advisable under applicable Law, and to execute and deliver such documents and other papers, as may be required to grant, sell, convey, assign, transfer, and/or set over to Assignee any of the Assigned Patents.
- 4. This Assignment is binding upon and inures to the benefit of the Parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. This Assignment and the rights and obligations of the Parties hereunder shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

PATENT REEL: 035188 FRAME: 0757

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

Sandoz GmbH

Ву: __

Name:

Title:

By:___ Name:

Title:

Chris Mader
Head Lagai
August Ac., 2015

NOVARTIS TIERGESUNDHEIT AG

Name: Elizatem A. McGraw

Title: Serior Director - Assistant General Patent Counsel

PATENT

REEL: 035188 FRAME: 0758

Schedule A

PATENT REEL: 035188 FRAME: 0759

DR. PIUS PETZER

OFFENTLICHER NOTAR



AMTSBESTÄTIGUNG

OFFICIAL CONFIRMATION

Ich, Dr. Pius Pelzer, öffentlicher Nolar, mit dem Amissitz in Kufstein. Österreich, bestätlige autgrund haute vorgenommener Einsicht in die Dalenbank des firmenbuches des Londes- als Handelsgerichtes innsbruck, dass der firmenname der "Blochemie GmbH", Biochemiestrasse 10, A-6250 Kundi, mili Firmenbucheintraduna vom 1.5.2003 leisten Mai zweitausenddrei) in "Sandoz GmbH", Biochemiestrasse 10, A-6250 Kundi, acänderl wurde.

Kufstein, om 02.09.2014 (zweiter September zweitgusendvierzehn) I, Dr. Pius Petzer, Natary Public, located in Kufstein, Austria, confirm on the basis of the inspection made by me today of the data base of the Company Register kept by Innsbruck Higher Court as Commercial Court that the name "Blackemie GmbH", Biochemiestrasse 10, A-8250 Kundt, was changed to "Sandox GmbN". Biochemiestrasse 10, A-6250 Kundi, os per the entry made in the Company Register on May 1th, 2003 (May first, two thousand three).

Kufstein, September 2, 2014 (Second September two thousand and fourteen!





A 6330 Korxin m 03.08372/71176 \$1-08A88

OBSER STADISTANZ SA FAX 03332771176-76 PROSECULER SENDOLARIAS



OR, VERDINA LORENZ MAG. BARBARA PEGER UID A 101 4308 9109

NOT ASSESSED TO THE MITARIAT NEAR BOATAN tion 38003884

PATENT

Schedule B

PATENT REEL: 035188 FRAME: 0761

Schedule B

Andreas and a second	Lilly Docket	Case Reference	Filing Date	Filing Number	Grant Date	Grant Number	
*	x20604	PAT970-9832-US-PCT	1997.07.03	09/214164	2000.10.10	6130250	

PATENT

REEL: 035188 FRAME: 0762